a seller who agrees to sell agricultural assets to an actively engaged farmer or a 13 

beginning farmer. 14 

(4) A seller wanting to sell agricultural assets may be eligible for a tax credit up to five 15 

percent (5%) of the selling price of qualifying agricultural assets, subject to: 16 

(a) A twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000) cap for each taxable year of the seller 17 

when agricultural assets are sold to an actively engaged farmer who does not 18 

meet the definition of a beginning farmer; 19 

(b) A fifty thousand dollar ($50,000) cap for each taxable year of the seller when 20